PROCEEDING NO.100 DATED 16.07.2021

Resolution of the Governing Body, Brajrajnagar College, Brajrajnagar

Member Present

- Sri Shiba Toppo, OAS-A (SB), Sub-Collector, Jharsuguda-cum-President, Governing Body, Brajrajnagar College, Brajrajnagar.
- 2) Dr. Biswajit Khamari, Principal-cum-Secretary, Brajrajnagar College, Brajrajnagar.
- In today's meeting Sri Shiba Tappo, OAS-A (SB), Sub-Collector, Jharsuguda-cum-President, Governing Body, Brajrajnagar College, Brajrajnagar, presided over the meeting and the following agenda is placed for discussion.

Agenda for Discussion

- 1) Operation of different bank accounts under the seal and signature of Dr. Biswajit Khamari.
- Consideration of appointment of Guest faculties against the vacant positions one each in Hindi, History, Education, Chemistry, Physics, Botany, EVS and Commerce and 02(two) in Odia for the period from dt.01.08.2021 to dt.31.03.2022.
- Approval of the appointment of 3 guest faculties in English, Mathematics & Economics engaged on student's demand w.e.f. dt.09.06.2021.
- 4) Consideration of the temporary engagement of Mrs. Susmita Karali D/O late Ramesha Chandra Karali Ex-Peon in a suitable class-IV management post to meet the present need of shortage of peon.

Resolutions

Resolved that, Consequent upon the approval of the appointment of Dr. Biswajit Khamari, Reader-in-English as Principal-in-charge-cum-secretary of Brajrajnagar College, Brajrajnagar along with delegation of financial power as DDO w.e.f. dt.01.06.2021 vide order no. 27221/HE/dt.14.07.2021 of Govt. DHE, Odisha, the following accounts placed with different banks shall be operated under the seal and signature of the principal with immediate effect for the day to day transaction of the college. The principal-in-charge is authorized to communicate the order to the respective branches to change the signature for the smooth operation of the accounts.

Details of Bank Accounts

Sl. No.	Bank Name	A/c No.	IFSC Code	Nature of accounts	Purpose of accounts
01	SBI, MCL CAMPUS, Brajrajnagar	31686678361	SBIN0005 335	Savings A/c	+3 Wing
02	SBI, MCL CAMPUS, Brajrajnagar	31047055615	SBIN0005 335	Savings A/c	+2 Wing
03	SBI, MCL CAMPUS, Brajrajnagar	31733191558	SBIN0005 335	Savings A/c	Y.R.C
04	SBI, MCL CAMPUS, Brajrajnagar	37753538200	SBIN0005 335	Current A/c	SAMS (+3)

05	SBI, MCL CAMPUS,	37753520292	SBIN0005	Current A/c	SAMS (+2)
0.6	Brajrajnagar	11061==0100	335		
0.6	SBI, Main Branch,	11264770182	SBIN0004	Current A/c	Salary A/c
	Brajrajnagar		702		(B.G)
07	SBI, Main Branch,	11264825838	SBIN0004	Savings A/c	General (+3)
	Brajrajnagar		702		
08	PNB (Merge OBC)	16922191010556	PUNB0169	Savings A/c	U.G.C
			210	0 /	
09	PNB (Merge OBC)	16922122000100	PUNB0169	Savings A/c	C.B.C.S
			210		
10	PNB (Merge OBC)	16922122000155	PUNB0169	Savings A/c	OHEPEE
			210		
11	Union Bank of	413802010002818	UBIN0541	Savings A/c	N.S.S
	India, Brajrajnagar		389		
12	UCO Bank,	02350101008726	UCBA0000	Savings A/c	STD. Stipend
	Brajrajnagar		235		
13	UCO Bank,	02350110065419	UCBA0000	Savings A/c	RUSA
	Brajrajnagar	,	235		
14	SBI, Jharsuguda	11346746307		Current A/c	

- Resolved that, Owing to the commencement of online classes for the session 2021-22 w.e.f. dt.06.07.2021, guest faculties(PTRP) against the vacant positions one each in Hindi, History, Education, Chemistry, Physics, Botany, EVS and Commerce and 02(two) in Odia shall be appointed on (45+15) 60 days contractual basis for the period from dt.01.08.2021 to dt.31.03.2022 at a consolidated honorarium of Rs. 6,500/- (Six Thousand Five Hundred) P.M.
- Resolved that, the appointment of guest faculties(PTRP)engaged w.e.f. dt.09.06.2021 to meet the urgent requirement of teaching in English, Mathematics and Economics at a consolidated honorarium of Rs. 6,500/- (Six Thousand Five Hundred) per month on the basis of (45+15) 60 days contractual appointment is approved and they are allowed to continue as such till dt.31.03.2021 depending upon the academic requirement of the college.
- Resolved that, Mrs.Susmita Karali D/O Ramesh Chandra Karali, Ex- Peon, be appointed as a peon (Class-IV) solely against management post on the basis of (45+15) 60 days contractual appointment at a consolidated salary of Rs. 3000/- (Three Thousand) P.M. to meet the shortage of peon in the college. However, the post is purely temporary and can be terminated at any time without assigning any prior notice there to.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

APPROVED

16.7.0

(Sri Shiba Toppo, OAS-A(SB))
Sub-Collector- Cum- President
Sub-Branagar College

Brafrajnagar College

(Dr. Biswajit Khamari)

Principal-cum-Secretary

Brajrajnagar College

PRINTIPALAJOURNSECRETARY

BRAJRAJNAGAR COLLEGE, BRAJRAJNAGZ 1/2